CITY OF NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

COMPARISON OF BIDS
INVITATION #25-33

Grass Cutting & Trimming, Removal of Leaves & Branches, Mulching and Pruning of Shrubs - 12 LOCATIONS - B)(CLAFLIN PARK ET AL.)

Bid Opening: 11:00 a.m., November 21, 2024
Parks & Recreation - Nicole Banks

Bidders

BASE BID (Grass Mowing & Trim)
Base Bid (Leaf & Branch Removal)
Base Bid (Mulching)

Base Bid (Pruning)

Combined Base Bid

OPTION 1- Mulching

OPTION 2 - Pruning

OPTION 3 - Weed Removal

OPTION 4 - Branch Removal

50

40

40

40

Jewett Landscape
$14,515.00
$19,970.00

$875.00
$875.00
$36,235.00
$100.00
$5,000.00
$80.00
$3,200.00
$80.00
$3,200.00
$80.00
$3,200.00

Base Bid (Grass Mowing &Trimming) and vendor#

Date

Base Bid (Leaf & Branch Removal) and vendor#

Base Bid (Mulching) and vendor#

Base Bid (Pruning) and vendor#

Department Head

Date

Option 1

Option 2

Option 3

Option 4

Chief Procurement Officer

Date

Mayor or her designee

Date

NOTES REGARDING SUBMITTED BIDS

Org Code & Account Code



Bidders

Jewett Landscape

Frequency
Base Bid - Grass Mowing & Trimming COST PER YEAR
1.Claflin Park 12 $72.00 $864.00
2.Clark Park 12 $62.00 $744.00
3.Cotton St. Cemetery 3 $975.00 $2,925.00
4.Cotton St. Cemetery borders 15 $62.00 $930.00
5.Eliot Memorial 12 $68.00 $816.00
6.Grove Hill Park 12 $64.00 $768.00
7.Nahanton Park (borders around gardens only) 12 $100.00 $1,200.00
8.Nahanton Park (field house) and both entrance islands/areas) 12 $80.00 $960.00
9.Nahanton Park meadow 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
10.Paul Park 12 $52.00 $624.00
11.River Street Cemetery 3 $550.00 $1,650.00
12.Winchester St. Cemetery 3 $678.00 $2,034.00
Total Base Bid - Grass Mowing & Trimming $14,515.00
Base Bid - Leaf & Branch Removal COST PER YEAR
1.Claflin Park 2 $600.00 $1,200.00
2.Clark Park 2 $500.00 $1,000.00
3.Cotton St. Cemetery + Cotton St. Cemetery borders 2 $2,200.00 $4,400.00
4.Eliot Memorial 2 $500.00 $1,000.00
5.Grove Hill Park 2 $725.00 $1,450.00
6.Nahanton Park (borders around gardens only) 2 $780.00 $1,560.00
7.Nahanton Park (field house and both entrance islands/areas) 2 $800.00 $1,600.00
8.Paul Park 2 $500.00 $1,000.00
9.River Street Cemetery 2 $1,680.00 $3,360.00
10.Winchester St. Cemetery 2 $1,700.00 $3,400.00
Total Base Bid - Leaf & Branch Removal $19,970.00
Base Bid - Mulching COST PER YEAR
1.Nahanton Park (field house and both entrance islands/areas 1 $875.00 $875.00
Total Base Bid - Mulching $875.00
Base Bid - Pruning COoST PER YEAR
1. Nahanton Park (field house and both entrance islands/areas) 1 $875.00 $875.00
Total Base Bid - Pruning $875.00




