CITY OF NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS PURCHASING DEPARTMENT COMPARISON OF BIDS

INVITATION #25-33

Grass Cutting & Trimming, Removal of Leaves & Branches, Mulching and Pruning of Shrubs - 12 LOCATIONS - B)(CLAFLIN PARK ET AL.)

Bid Opening: 11:00 a.m., November 21, 2024 Parks & Recreation - Nicole Banks

Bidders		Jewett Landscape		
BASE BID (Grass Mowing & Trim)	Г	\$14,515.00		
Base Bid (Leaf & Branch Removal)		\$19,970.00		
Base Bid (Mulching)		\$875.00		
Base Bid (Pruning)		\$875.00		
Combined Base Bid		\$36,235.00		
OPTION 1- Mulching		\$100.00		
	50	\$5,000.00		
OPTION 2 - Pruning		\$80.00		
	40	\$3,200.00		
OPTION 3 - Weed Removal		\$80.00		
	40	\$3,200.00		
OPTION 4 - Branch Removal		\$80.00		
	40	\$3,200.00		

Base Bid (Grass Mowing &Trimming)	and vendor#	Date			Chief Procurement Officer	Date
				Option 1		
Base Bid (Leaf & Branch Removal)	and vendor#		-		Mayor or her designee	Date
				Option 2		
Base Bid (Mulching) and vendor#			-			NOTES REGARDING SUBMITTED BIDS
Base Bid (Pruning) and vendor#				Option 3	Org Code & Account Code	
				Option 4		
Department Head		Date	_	*		

Bidders	Frequency	Jewett Landscape		
Base Bid - Grass Mowing & Trimming	Trequency	COST	PER YEAR	
1.Claflin Park	12	\$72.00	\$864.00	
2.Clark Park	12	\$62.00	\$744.00	
3.Cotton St. Cemetery	3	\$975.00	\$2,925.00	
4.Cotton St. Cemetery borders	15	\$62.00	\$930.00	
5.Eliot Memorial	12	\$68.00	\$816.00	
6.Grove Hill Park	12	\$64.00	\$768.00	
7.Nahanton Park (borders around gardens only)	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	
8.Nahanton Park (field house) and both entrance islands/areas)	12	\$80.00	\$960.00	
9.Nahanton Park meadow	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
10.Paul Park	12	\$52.00	\$624.00	
11.River Street Cemetery	3	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	
12.Winchester St. Cemetery	3	\$678.00	\$2,034.00	
Total Base Bid - Grass Mowing & Trimming		\$14,515.00		
Base Bid - Leaf & Branch Removal		COST	PER YEAR	
1.Claflin Park	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	
2.Clark Park	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
3.Cotton St. Cemetery + Cotton St. Cemetery borders	2	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	
4.Eliot Memorial	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
5.Grove Hill Park	2	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	
6.Nahanton Park (borders around gardens only)	2	\$780.00	\$1,560.00	
7.Nahanton Park (field house and both entrance islands/areas)	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	
8.Paul Park	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
9.River Street Cemetery	2	\$1,680.00	\$3,360.00	
10.Winchester St. Cemetery	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	
Total Base Bid - Leaf & Branch Removal		\$19,970.00		
Base Bid - Mulching		COST	PER YEAR	
1.Nahanton Park (field house and both entrance islands/areas	1	\$875.00	\$875.00	
Total Base Bid - Mulching		\$875.00		
Base Bid - Pruning		COST	PER YEAR	
1. Nahanton Park (field house and both entrance islands/areas)	1	\$875.00	\$875.00	
Total Base Bid - Pruning		\$875.00		